

ST-260: 2013 Old Five Points Streetscape Bid Reults				Lanier Construction		Hine Sitework		Browe Construction		Burney & Burney		Bid Averages		Engineer's Estimate	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	Removal of Existing Sidewalk Pavement	166	SY	\$16.00	\$2,656.00	\$20.00	\$3,320.00	\$40.00	\$6,640.00	\$141.00	\$23,406.00	\$54.25	\$9,005.50	\$29.44	\$4,887.04
2	Miscellaneous Site Items Removal	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$1,079.50	\$1,079.50
3	Removal of Tree	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$587.50	\$587.50	\$2,021.88	\$2,021.88	\$317.50	\$317.50
4	Removal of Existing Planter Curb	135	LF	\$15.00	\$2,025.00	\$15.00	\$2,025.00	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$94.00	\$12,690.00	\$38.50	\$5,197.50	\$8.89	\$1,200.15
5	Relocation of Existing Traffic Signs	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$293.75	\$587.50	\$260.94	\$521.88	\$444.50	\$889.00
6	Removal of Existing Soil (18")	60	CY	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$117.50	\$7,050.00	\$53.13	\$3,187.50	\$50.80	\$3,048.00
7	Paint Line Eradication	65	SF	\$12.00	\$780.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$25.85	\$1,680.25	\$14.46	\$940.06	\$12.70	\$825.50
8	Saw-Cut Existing Sidewalk Pavements	98	LF	\$12.00	\$1,176.00	\$5.00	\$490.00	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$10.58	\$1,036.84	\$9.40	\$920.71	\$11.43	\$1,120.14
9	Saw-Cut Existing Street Curb for Pedestrian Ramp	24	LF	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$117.50	\$2,820.00	\$41.88	\$1,005.00	\$33.02	\$792.48
10	2 1/4" Thick Brick Pavers on 4" Thick Concrete Base	21	SY	\$146.00	\$3,066.00	\$235.00	\$4,935.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$317.25	\$6,662.25	\$224.56	\$4,715.81	\$228.60	\$4,800.60
11	ADA Compliant Detectable Warning Panels on 6" Thick Concrete Base	28	SF	\$23.00	\$644.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$293.75	\$8,225.00	\$116.69	\$3,267.25	\$43.18	\$1,209.04
12	Granite Paving on 4" Thick Concrete Base	68	SF	\$126.00	\$8,568.00	\$300.00	\$20,400.00	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$223.25	\$15,181.00	\$199.81	\$13,587.25	\$58.42	\$3,972.56
13	Concrete Curb Ramp (6" Thick)	34	SY	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,040.00	\$47.00	\$1,598.00	\$70.50	\$2,397.00	\$95.25	\$3,238.50
14	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	148	SY	\$61.00	\$9,028.00	\$50.00	\$7,400.00	\$50.00	\$7,400.00	\$41.13	\$6,087.24	\$50.53	\$7,478.81	\$78.74	\$11,653.52
15	Free Standing 6"x20" Concrete Planter Curb	130	LF	\$26.84	\$3,489.20	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$17.63	\$2,291.90	\$24.87	\$3,232.78	\$71.12	\$9,245.60
16	Free Standing 9"x20" Concrete Planter Curb Post (including Hand Formed Cap)	7	EA	\$427.77	\$2,994.39	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$176.25	\$1,233.75	\$526.01	\$3,682.04	\$336.55	\$2,355.85
17	6"x18" Concrete Curb (at Pedestrian Ramp)	18	LF	\$27.00	\$486.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$35.25	\$634.50	\$35.56	\$640.13	\$43.18	\$777.24
18	Construction Survey and Stakeout	1	LS	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00	\$6,993.75	\$6,993.75	\$3,492.50	\$3,492.50
19	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$29,375.00	\$29,375.00	\$17,718.75	\$17,718.75	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00
20	Grading Construction Limits	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,875.00	\$5,875.00	\$12,968.75	\$12,968.75	\$2,286.00	\$2,286.00
21	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,762.00	\$1,762.00	\$1,353.00	\$1,353.00	\$3,429.00	\$3,429.00
22	2' Diameter Custom Manhole Cover	1	EA	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,937.50	\$2,937.50	\$2,221.88	\$2,221.88	\$1,524.00	\$1,524.00
23	Identification Sign	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,056.25	\$2,056.25	\$4,514.06	\$4,514.06	\$7,429.50	\$7,429.50
24	Concrete Pedestal with Aluminum Plaque	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,115.00	\$2,115.00	\$3,653.75	\$3,653.75	\$2,349.50	\$2,349.50
25	Planting Soil	32	CY	\$59.00	\$1,888.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$35.25	\$1,128.00	\$67.31	\$2,154.00	\$63.50	\$2,032.00
26	Lagerstoemia x 'Miami'	3	EA	\$540.00	\$1,620.00	\$315.00	\$945.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$205.63	\$616.89	\$452.66	\$1,357.97	\$552.45	\$1,657.35
27	Veronica umbrosa 'Georgia Blue' (24" O.C.)	130	EA	\$21.25	\$2,762.50	\$13.00	\$1,690.00	\$35.00	\$4,550.00	\$11.75	\$1,527.50	\$20.25	\$2,632.50	\$22.86	\$2,971.80
SUB-TOTAL					\$79,788.09		\$111,295.00		\$139,980.00		\$165,014.87		\$124,019.49		\$84,933.87
28	Mobilization (5% Max of SUB-TOTAL)	1	LS		\$3,790.71		\$3,000.00		\$6,999.00		\$8,250.67		\$5,510.10		\$4,631.41
TOTAL AMOUNT FOR CONTRACT ST-260					\$83,578.80		\$114,295.00		\$146,979.00		\$173,265.54		\$129,529.59		\$89,565.28